HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 23, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 - 42

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3501 — Work Session

HB 3486 — Work Session

HB 3094 — Work Session
HB 2952 — Work Session
HB 2801 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A 001 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
010 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
HB 3501 - WORK SESSION
025 Chair Greenlick
031 Vice Chair Kotek
036 Chair Greenlick
HB 3486 — WORK SESSION
043 Rep. Bruun
062 Chair Greenlick
064 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
071 Chair Greenlick
072 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
075 Rep. Flores
080 Rep. Gelser
41A 084 Chair Greenlick
090 Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division,
Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, Department of
Human Services (DHS)
094 Chair Greenlick
097 MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3486 to the floor with a

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.



HB 3094 —- WORK SESSION

104

109

42A

HB 2952 — WORK SESSION

117
123
141
160
163

181
195
196
198
202
207
216
232
248
275
312
339
386
391

397
413

001

42A

008
015

051
057

125
127
139
140
148
168
172
193
194
200
205
214

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT A)

Mike Dewey, Representative, ODS Health Plans, Inc

Chair Greenlick

Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist

Association

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Gelser

Vice-Chair Richardson

Mr. Dewey

Mr. Davis

Rep. Flores

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3094-1
amendments dated 04/20/07.

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)

Debbie Runciman, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Carolyn
Tomei (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Greenlick

Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon
(COHO)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Phillips

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. Phillips

Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Runciman

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Runciman

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Ms. Runciman



219 Rep. Flores

222 Ms. Runciman
225 Chair Greenlick
HB 2801 - WORK SESSION
239 Chair Greenlick
246 Rep. Flores
280 Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, Researcher, Vaccine & Gene Therapy
Institute, OHSU (EXHIBIT D)
334 Rev. Tadeusz Pacholczyk, Director of Education, The National
Catholic Bioethics Center
41B 007 Rep. Gelser
017 Rev. Pacholczyk
036 Rep. Cannon
047 Rev. Pacholczyk
145 Chair Greenlick
152 Rev. Pacholczyk
155 Chair Greenlick
157 Rev. Pacholczyk
165 Chair Greenlick
177 Rev. Pacholczyk
178 Chair Greenlick
179 Rev. Pacholczyk
180 Chair Greenlick
41B 181 Rev. Pacholczyk
182 Chair Greenlick
184 Rev. Pacholczyk
191 Chair Greenlick
193 Rev. Pacholczyk
217 Rep. Cannon
222 Rev. Pacholczyk
230 Chair Greenlick
237 Rev. Pacholczyk
241 Chair Greenlick
242 Rev. Pacholczyk
260 Chair Greenlick
262 Rev. Pacholczyk
277 Rep. Flores
286 Rev. Pacholczyk
42B 021 Chair Greenlick
022 Rev. Pacholczyk
076 Dr. Nerenberg
082 Chair Greenlick
084 Rep. Bruun (EXHIBIT E)
117 Chair Greenlick
120 Rep. Bruun
131 Chair Greenlick
133 Rep. Gelser
144 Rep. Bruun

154 Rep. Gelser



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

157
165

168

170
172
206
210
216
240

mmYOw>

Rep. Bruun

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2801-1
amendments dated 04/20/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

HB 3094, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2952, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2952, Financial Reporting Expenses Report, Debbie Runciman, 2 pp
HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, 1 p

HB 2801, -1 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p

HB 2801, -2 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p



