HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

April 23, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 - 42

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3501 – Work Session HB 3486 – Work Session HB 3094 – Work Session HB 2952 – Work Session HB 2801 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A	001	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
	010	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
HB 3501 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	025	Chair Greenlick
	031	Vice Chair Kotek
	036	Chair Greenlick
HB 3486 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	043	Rep. Bruun
	062	Chair Greenlick
	064	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	071	Chair Greenlick
	072	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	075	Rep. Flores
	080	Rep. Gelser
41A	084	Chair Greenlick
	090	Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division,
		Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, Department of
		Human Services (DHS)
	094	Chair Greenlick
	097	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3486 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

	104	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	109	REP. BRUUN will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Greenlick
HB 3094 – WOR		Chan Greeniek
11D 5074 WOR	117	Chair Greenlick
	123	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT A)
	141	Mike Dewey, Representative, ODS Health Plans, Inc
	160	Chair Greenlick
	163	Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist Association
	181	Rep. Gelser
	195	Vice-Chair Kotek
	196	Chair Greenlick
	198	Rep. Flores
	202	Chair Greenlick
	207	Rep. Cannon
	216	Rep. Gelser
	232	Vice-Chair Richardson
	248	Mr. Dewey
	275	Mr. Davis
	312	Rep. Flores
	339	Rep. Maurer
	386	Chair Greenlick
	391	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3094-1
		amendments dated 04/20/07.
	397	Chair Greenlick
	413	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
42A	001	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 2952 – WOR</u>		Cl. C. I. I. (EVIHDIE D)
42.4	008	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT B)
42A	015	Debbie Runciman, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Carolyn Tomei (EXHIBIT C)
	051	Chair Greenlick
	057	Paul Phillips, Representative, Coalition for Healthy Oregon (COHO)
	125	Chair Greenlick
	127	Mr. Phillips
	139	Chair Greenlick
	140	Vice-Chair Kotek
	148	Mr. Phillips
	168	Vice-Chair Kotek
	172	Ms. Runciman
	193	Chair Greenlick
	194	Ms. Runciman
	200	Chair Greenlick
	205	Rep. Flores
	214	Ms. Runciman

219 Rep. Flores	
Ms. Runciman	
Chair Greenlick	
HB 2801 – WORK SESSION	
239 Chair Greenlick	
Rep. Flores	
Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, Researcher, Vaccine & Ge	ene Therapy
Institute, OHSU (EXHIBIT D)	
Rev. Tadeusz Pacholczyk, Director of Education,	The National
Catholic Bioethics Center	
41B 007 Rep. Gelser	
017` Rev. Pacholczyk	
Rep. Cannon	
047 Rev. Pacholczyk	
145 Chair Greenlick	
Rev. Pacholczyk	
155 Chair Greenlick	
157 Rev. Pacholczyk	
165 Chair Greenlick	
177 Rev. Pacholczyk	
178 Chair Greenlick	
179 Rev. Pacholczyk	
180 Chair Greenlick	
41B 181 Rev. Pacholczyk	
182 Chair Greenlick	
184 Rev. Pacholczyk	
191 Chair Greenlick	
193 Rev. Pacholczyk	
217 Rep. Cannon	
222 Rev. Pacholczyk	
230 Chair Greenlick	
Rev. Pacholczyk	
241 Chair Greenlick	
242 Rev. Pacholczyk	
260 Chair Greenlick	
262 Rev. Pacholczyk	
277 Rep. Flores	
286 Rev. Pacholczyk	
42B 021 Chair Greenlick	
022 Rev. Pacholczyk	
076 Dr. Nerenberg	
082 Chair Greenlick	
084 Rep. Bruun (EXHIBIT E)	
117 Chair Greenlick	
120 Rep. Bruun 131 Chair Greenlick	
Rep. Gelser	
144 Rep. Bruun	
154 Rep. Gelser	

157	Rep. Bruun	
165	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 2801-1	
	amendments dated 04/20/07.	
168	VOTE: 9-0-0	
	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion	
	CARRIED.	
170	Chair Greenlick	
172	Rep. Bruun (EXHIBIT F)	
206	Chair Greenlick	
210	Rep. Flores	
216	Chair Greenlick	
240	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3094, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 2952, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 2952, Financial Reporting Expenses Report, Debbie Runciman, 2 pp
- D. HB 2801, written testimony, Dr. Bianca Nerenberg, 1 p
- E. HB 2801, -1 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p
- F. HB 2801, -2 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p